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February 09, 2026, 02:06:23 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0226 (Rat #0316, Act #0306 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0096, H 2149)

A Bill to amend Sections 38-5-310, 38-43-930 and 38-45-160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the
maximum charge for the annual fixed license fee for insurance companies, the license fee for companies acting as rating
organizations and the license fee for attorneys executing reciprocal contracts, so as to increase the annual license fees for
reciprocals and rating organizations, to issue a permanent license and change the renewal date for rating organizations and
increase the license fee for attorneys executing reciprocal contracts.

01/30/79
02/06/79
02/06/79
02/08/79
02/13/79
02/13/79
01/08/80
01/09/80
01/09/80
01/10/80
01/10/80
01/16/80
01/17/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
02/07/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-8

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-528

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-528
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
Amended HJ-72

Read second time HJ-72

READ THIRD TIME HJ-155

Returned HJ-155

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5

Ratified R 316

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/80

Act No. 306
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